These products may be protected by one or more patents • For further information, please visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents
customerservice@ppc-online.com • 1-800-800-6652 • www.ppc-online.com
Floor Standing Steel
Cabinet
1
•	 Steel frame structure
•	 Vented top cover with cable entry provision and entry plate
•	 Fan housing unit

02
2
Ordering Information
7-8. Height of the cabinet 11-12. Depth of the cabinet
18 = 18U internal mounting space 06 = 600 mm
22 = 22U internal mounting space 08 = 800 mm
24 = 24U internal mounting space 10 = 1000 mm
27 = 27U internal mounting space 12 = 1200 mm
32 = 32U internal mounting space
37 = 37U internal mounting space 13-16. Front & Rear Door
42 = 42U internal mounting space 70 = Glass Door
45 = 45U internal mounting space 71 = Arc Door with perforation
47 = 47U internal mounting space 72 = Flat Door with perforation
73 = Twin Flat Door with perforation
9-10. Width of the cabinet 74 = Glass Door without perforation
06 = 600 mm 75 = Rear Door without perforation
08 = 800 mm
10 = 1000 mm 17. Select cabinet color
S = Grey powder coated
B = Black powder coated
CABFMS
7-8 1713-1611-129-10
Package:
Available as flat packed or fully assembled
Default components included are:
•	 6 Way PDU, universal sockets support BS plug or Schuko plugs
•	 4 Fans
•	 Leveling Feet
•	 Heavy Duty Castors